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FOLLOW US 
ON SOCIALS!

Click on the links below to check out our 
social channels and stay up to date with 
everything Island Bay United!

Follow on 
Instagram

Follow on 
Facebook

https://www.instagram.com/island_bay_united_afc/
https://www.facebook.com/IslandBayIBUAFC
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The Sharks are thrilled to be back on 
home turf, in front of our loyal supporters, 
following a long day last Sunday in our 
away match to Napier City Rovers.  The 
result didn’t go our way at 3-1 to NCR but 
the team remained competitive against a 
strong team in the top 3. We know it’ll be 
another tough match today!

We are super excited to launch our junior 
teams into their season this Saturday and 
Sunday. Jenna, Frances and Robyn have 
done an amazing job welcoming back 
current and inducting new families into 
our junior club, placing almost 600 juniors 
into teams. They have been supported by 
our outgoing Junior Gear manager Di and 
trainees Vanessa and Sarah. A big thanks 
to this dedicated team of volunteers, 
please remember to appreciate them for 

This weekend we extend a warm welcome to our Mediterranean 
neighbours, Wellington Olympic, and their supporters from across the park. 

the hours they contribute to our club.

A heartfelt thanks also to all the junior 
parents who have stepped forward to 
coach, manage or referee a junior team this 
year.  We appreciate the effort that goes 
into these roles, we couldn’t do it without 
you - you reflect our strong community spirit 
at IBU!

All the best to all our teams playing at home 
and away this weekend, we are looking 
forward to some exciting results…and a 
special Fins Up to our junior sharks kicking 
off today and tomorrow
 
 
Charlotte Hassed 
Club President

PRESIDENT’S 
WELCOME

/ /  I S L A N D  B A Y  U N I T E D
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Let us approach this match with grace 
and focus on the beautiful game before 
us. I call upon both teams’ supporters to 
uplift our players and show respect to 
both teams and the referee throughout 
the match. May the spirit of fair play and 
camaraderie prevail on the pitch today.

Reflecting on our phenomenal effort in 
our last match against Napier, it’s evident 
that our team embodies the values of 
strength, resilience, integrity and tenacity. 
Though Napier proved to be a formidable 
opponent, our players embraced the 
challenge with determination and passion. 
We went one-nil up, and remained in 
the game for long periods, showcasing 
our unwavering belief and willingness 

As we gather before our clash with Olympic FC Wellington, who are 
currently one of the top 4 teams in the Central League, I extend a sincere 
welcome to our opponents and their coaches Ekow Quaindo and Paul Ifill. 

to work hard as a unit. While Napier may 
have emerged as the victors on the day, 
our resilience and fighting spirit kept us in 
contention, serving as a testament to the 
character of our IB team. 

With our heads held high and fins up, let’s 
carry this same determination into today’s 
match and show Olympic FC Wellington 
what Island Bay United FC is truly made of. 

 
Stu Jacobs 
Men’s First Team Coach

COACH’S 
COMMENTS

/ /  I S L A N D  B A Y  U N I T E D
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Inter Football provide all IBU gear 
requirements via our club zone page 
direct to your door. 

You’ll be able to find everything Island Bay 
United related – replica shirts, hoodies, 
beanies, t-shirts and more! 

They also offer a great selection of 
football related products from Nike, 
Adidas, Puma and New Balance via their 
online store. 
 
How to place order for IBU gear: 
 
To Access the IBU Club Zone Page, click 
on the button below!

There you will find all you require for the 
upcoming season. Scroll through the shop 
page and click on the item you want to 
bring up size, colour & price.

Each player needs their own: 

•	 Boots
•	 Shin Pads
•	 Black shorts
•	 Yellow socks
•	 Drink Bottle
•	 Ball (First Kicks, Fun Football size 3 - 

Mini football size 4 )

The club provides a team shirt for the 
season.

Island Bay United have partnered with Inter Football, a leading Australasian 
football retailer, as the club’s official uniform and gear supplier.  

CLUB SHOP OPEN NOW!

CLICK TO VIEW CLUB STORE >

https://interfootball.co.nz/collections/island-bay-united-afc-club-shop
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vs

ISLAND BAY UNITED 
vs WELLINGTON OLYMPIC 

Saturday 4th May, 3.30pm Kick Off, Wakefield Park

OTHER FIXTURES

WESTERN SUBURBS
VS STOP OUT

PETONE
VS NORTH WELLINGTON

Sunday 5th May, 2.00pm, 
Endeavour Park

Saturday 4th May, 3.00pm, 
Petone Memorial

MIRAMAR RANGERS
VS NAPIER CITY ROVERS

Saturday 4th May, 2.30pm, 
David Farrington Park

WATERSIDE KARORI
VS PHOENIX RESERVES

Saturday 4th May, 2.30pm,
Martin Luckie

FIRST TEAM FIXTURE

CENTRAL LEAGUE 
ROUND 06 PREVIEW
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CENTRAL LEAGUE 
ROUND 05 REVIEW

LEAGUE TABLE

Miramar Rangers

Wellington Olympic

Napier City Rovers

Western Suburbs

Waterside Karori

Phoenix Reserves

Petone

North Wellington

Island Bay United

Stop Out

P 

5

5

5

6

5

6

5

5

5

5

W 

4

4

4

4

3

2

1

1

1

0

D 

1

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

0

1

L 

0

1

1

2

2

4

3

3

4

4

GF 

16

20

17

20

11

11

9

5

7

5

GA 

3

9

6

11

12

18

12

16

17

17

GD 

13

11

11

9

-1

-7

-3

-11

-10

-12

PTS 

13

12

12

12

9

6

4

4

3

1

FIRST TEAM FIXTURE

-

-

-

-3  -  1

6

1

3

2

WATERSIDE KARORI
VS STOP OUT

PETONE
VS WESTERN SUBURBS

WELLINGTON OLYMPIC
VS PHOENIX RESERVES

NORTH WELLINGTON 
VS MIRAMAR RANGERS0

4

1

4
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Nickname
Age
Nationality
Previous Clubs
Right / Left

Big Red
24
Manx/Scottish
Olympic, Ellerslie, Fencibles
Left

Glasgow Rangers
James Tavernier 
Roast
Europe
Vikings
The Ultimate Book of Sharks
TMG
House
Game Face - Whiney & Inja
“In a world full of fish, be the shark”

Pro Team
Player
Food
Travel Location
Movie / TV Series
Book
Podcast
Favourie Music
Pre-Game Song
Quote

Where were you most recently playing before Island 
Bay United?
Indianapolis

How many season have you played at IBU?
4

Best football memory?
Putting on the IBU kit for the first time 

Best goal scored / save made?
Half way goal scored for the Joe’s 
 
Main work-on for the season? 
No cards

Who is the one team you look forward to playing?
Olympic, won it last year

Best player you’ve played with or against and why?
Stefan Ashby, slick beast

Dream 5-aside team, you and who else?
Ethan Findley, Oliver Whitehead, Stefan Ashby, Jeremy 
Sutton

What do you like to do in your spare time?
Bully Ethan Findley

If you could meet anyone in the world?
Paul Gascoigne

How do you describe yourself as a player?
Left Sided

If you could play a different position for a match?
CM

Biggest influence on your career?
Didier Drogba and Samuel Eto’o

DYLAN
THOMSON
PLAYER BIO

QUICKFIRE FAVOURITES

Q&A SESSION
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vs

PETONE RESERVES
VS ISLAND BAY UNITED 

Sunday 5th May, 3.00pm Kick Off, Petone Memorial

OTHER FIXTURES

BROOKLYN NORTHERN UNITED 
VS UPPER HUTT CITY

Sunday 5th May, 2.15pm, 
Wakefield Park

TE KOTAHITANGA 
VS NORTH WELLINGTON

Sunday 5th May, 2.00pm, 
Mazengarb

MIRAMAR RANGERS
VS WELLINGTON UNITED

Sunday 5th May, 10.00am,
David Farrington Park

FIRST TEAM FIXTURE

WOMEN’S CAPITAL PREMIER 
ROUND 02 PREVIEW
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LEAGUE TABLE

Petone Reserves

Wellington United

Miramar Rangers

Upper Hutt City

Te Kotahitanga

North Wellington

Brooklyn Northern United

Island Bay United

P 

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

W 

1

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

D 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

L 

0

0

0

0

1

1

1

1

GF 

9

9

7

5

2

1

0

0

GA 

0

0

1

2

5

7

9

9

GD 

9

9

6

3

-3

-6

-9

-9

PTS 

3

3

3

3

0

0

0

0

FIRST TEAM FIXTURE

-

-

-9  -  0

7

2

9

UPPER HUTT CITY
VS TE KOTAHITANGA

BROOKLYN NORTHERN UNITED
VS PETONE RESERVES

NORTH WELLINGTON 
VS MIRAMAR RANGERS1

5

0

WOMEN’S CAPITAL PREMIER 
ROUND 01 REVIEW
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Sponsor a team or a player!

We recognise that community support 
can happen in different ways and we look 
forward to talking with you about how 
your organisation can partner with Island 
Bay United.

We have some big goals to achieve 
in 2024 - with our promotion to Men’s 
Central League we are looking forward to 
raising the profile of Island Bay United by 

increasing our social and digital presence.

This will have a positive impact on both 
our club and our sponsorship partners. We 
look forward to talking with you soon.

Nick Goodall
Nicholas.Goodall@xtra.co.nz

Charlotte Hassed
clubpresident@islandbayunited.org

PARTNER WITH US!

SPONSORSHIP 
PROPOSAL

2 0 2 4  S E A S O N
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TEAM SPONSORS

MEN’S PLAYER SPONSORS

INTERESTED IN BECOMING A TEAM OR PLAYER SPONSOR?

OUR 
SPONSORS

Tsar Mitchener
Sponsored By: Slush Clothing

Stefan Ashby
Sponsored By: Slush Clothing

Gian Moreno
Sponsored By: Carlucci Land Mini Golf

Josh De Souza
Sponsored By: Catalyst.Net

We recognise that community support can happen in different ways and we look forward to 
talking with you about how your organisation can partner with Island Bay United.

Nick Goodall - Nicholas.Goodall@xtra.co.nz
Charlotte Hassed - clubpresident@islandbayunited.org

Henry Lenihan-Geels
Sponsored By: MoneyBox

Kieran Shrimpton
Sponsored By: Better Football

Dylan Thomson
Sponsored By: Construction Cost Consultants

John Eccles
Sponsored By: Tree Unit
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JOHN ECCLES 
ALEX BEGGS 
DYLAN THOMSON 
TOM KIRKLAND 
JEREMY SUTTON 
KIERAN SHRIMPTON 
GIAN MORENO 
SAM PROCTOR 
STEFAN ASHBY 

SCOTT BASALAJ (GK)
GABIRIELE MATANISIGA
ADAM SUPYK
DYLAN WOOD
JUSTIN GULLEY 
TOR DAVENPORT PETERSEN
JESSE RANDALL
EDWARD WILKINSON
HAMISH WATSON
OLIVER COLLOTY
JACK-HENRY SINCLAIR
BEN MATA (C)

HENRY LENIHAN-GEELS 
TSAR MITCHENER 
HADLEY ATTEWELL 
BRETT MCBRIDGE 
LUC TOWNSEND
ETHAN FINDLAY 
DAVID RAVINE

DEVON THURSTON
LUKE TONGUE
TAMUPIWA DIMAIRO
ISA PRINS
LUKAS HALIKIAS
GAVIN HOY
JONTY ROUBOS
JOEL COUSTRAIN
KAELIN NGUYEN
JOSH RUDLAND
ALEX BRITTON (RGK)
MATTHEW KING	(RGK)

1
2
3
5
6
7
8
9
10

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
14
15

11
14
15
17
19
20
21

17
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
27
28
41
42

STU JACOBS 
Head Coach 
 
GUILERMO 
SCHILTENWOLF 
Assistant Coach 
 
PAUL MUOLLO 
Team Manager

EKOW QUAINOO 
Head Coach

PAUL IFILL 
Assistant Coach

ALEX BRITTON 
GK Coach

DAVE GRAHAM 
Gear Manager

MATCHDAY 
SQUADS
ISLAND BAY UNITED

WELLINGTON OLYMPIC


